 End of Life Notification
NSPRH Series
Radial Hybrid Electrolytic Capacitors
Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
EOL_ NSPRH_20231129 NIC Components Corp.
 Page 1 of 2 www.niccomp.com
Issue Date: November 29th, 2023
Subject: NSPRH End of Life Notification
Notification Type: End of Life
Effected NIC Products: NSPRH Series
Effective Date: November 29th, 2023
Last Order Date: May 29th, 2024 for established customers with existing business
Last Ship Date: August 29th, 2024 for established customers with existing business
Description: Due to no market demand NIC has discontinued production of the NSPRH series. For a
complete list of part numbers in Excel: Click here
Discontinued Part Number Capacitance Voltage Case Size
NSPRH121M16V6.3X7.2YF 120 16 6.3X7.2
NSPRH271M16V8X9.5YF 270 16 8X9.5
NSPRH471M16V10X9.5YF 470 16 10X9.5
NSPRH561M16V10X11.5YF 560 16 10X11.5
NSPRH680M25V6.3X7.2YF 68 25 6.3X7.2
NSPRH151M25V8X9.5YF 150 25 8X9.5
NSPRH271M25V10X9.5YF 270 25 10X9.5
NSPRH331M25V10X11.5YF 330 25 10X11.5
NSPRH470M35V6.3X7.2YF 47 35 6.3X7.2
NSPRH101M35V8X9.5YF 100 35 8X9.5
NSPRH151M35V10X9.5YF 150 35 10X9.5
NSPRH221M35V10X11.5YF 220 35 10X11.5
NSPRH270M40V6.3X7.2YF 27 40 6.3X7.2
NSPRH560M40V8X9.5YF 56 40 8X9.5
NSPRH101M40V10X9.5YF 100 40 10X9.5
NSPRH121M40V10X11.5YF 120 40 10X11.5
NSPRH150M50V6.3X7.2YF 15 50 6.3X7.2
NSPRH330M50V8X9.5YF 33 50 8X9.5
NSPRH560M50V10X9.5YF 56 50 10X9.5
NSPRH820M50V10X11.5YF 82 50 10X11.5
NSPRH100M63V6.3X7.2YF 10 63 6.3X7.2
NSPRH220M63V8X9.5YF 22 63 8X9.5
NSPRH330M63V10X9.5YF 33 63 10X9.5
NSPRH330M63V8X9.5YF 33 63 8X9.5
NSPRH470M63V10X9.5YF 47 63 10X9.5
NSPRH560M63V10X11.5YF 56 63 10X11.5
NSPRH120M80V10X9.5YF 12 80 10X9.5
NSPRH150M80V10X9.5YF 15 80 10X9.5
NSPRH180M80V10X11.5YF 18 80 10X11.5
End of Life Notification
NSPRH Series
SMT Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
EOL_ NSPRH_20231129 NIC Components Corp.
 Page 2 of 2
Discontinued Part Number Capacitance Voltage Case Size
NSPRH100M100V10X9.5YF 10 100 10X9.5
NSPRH120M100V10X9.5YF 12 100 10X9.5
NSPRH150M100V10X11.5YF 15 100 10X11.5
Prepared by NIC Components TPMG, tpmg@niccomp.com
1 NIC COMPONENTS CORP. www.niccomp.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

significant, third character is multiplier
Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
Suitable for automotive equipment, sourced to special production
and inspection at IATF-16949 certified production site.
PRECAUTIONS
Please review the notes on correct use, safety and precautions found at
If in doubt or uncertainty, please review your specific application - process details with
NIC’s technical support personnel: tpmg@niccomp.com
2 NIC COMPONENTS CORP. www.niccomp.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Miniature Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors NSPRH Series
LEAD SPACING AND DIAMETER (mm)
Case Dia. (Df) 6.3 8 10
Lead Dia. (df) 0.45 0.6 0.7
Lead Spacing (F) 2.5 3.5 5.0
Dim. α 0.5
Dim. B 1.5
STANDARD PRODUCT AND CASE SIZE TABLE DfxL (mm)
Part Number Cap.
(µF)
W.V.
(Vdc)
Dissipation Factor
+20°C/120Hz
Leakage Current
(µA) after 2 minutes
Ripple Current Rating
(mA) +105°C/100KHz
Max. ESR (mΩ)
+20°C/100KHz
Load Life Hours
@+105°C
NSPRH121M16V6.3X7.2YF 120
16
0.16 100.0 1500 40 3,000
NSPRH271M16V8x9.5YF 270 0.16 216.0 2000 26 7,000
NSPRH471M16V10X9.5YF 470 0.16 376.0 2600 21 7,000
NSPRH561M16V10X11.5YF 560 0.16 448.0 3000 15 7,000
NSPRH680M25V6.3X7.2YF 68
25
0.16 100.0 1400 45 5,000
NSPRH151M25V8x9.5YF 150 0.16 187.5 1900 27 10,000
NSPRH271M25V10X9.5YF 270 0.16 337.5 2530 22 10,000
NSPRH331M25V10X11.5YF 330 0.16 412.5 2900 16 10,000
NSPRH470M35V6.3X7.2YF 47
35
0.16 100.0 1300 60 5,000
NSPRH101M35V8X9.5YF 100 0.16 175.0 1800 30 10,000
NSPRH151M35V10x9.5YF 150 0.16 262.5 2470 23 10,000
NSPRH221M35V10X11.5YF 220 0.16 385.0 2830 17 10,000
NSPRH270M40V6.3X7.2YF 27
40
0.16 100.0 1250 70 5,000
NSPRH560M40V8X9.5YF 56 0.16 112.0 1750 32 10,000
NSPRH101M40V10X9.5YF 100 0.16 200.0 2400 24 10,000
NSPRH121M40V10X11.5YF 120 0.16 240.0 2750 18 10,000
NSPRH150M50V6.3X7.2YF 15
50
0.16 100.0 1200 80 5,000
NSPRH330M50V8X9.5YF 33 0.16 100.0 1670 35 10,000
NSPRH560M50V10X9.5YF 56 0.16 140.0 2320 25 10,000
NSPRH820M50V10X11.5YF 82 0.16 205.0 2650 19 10,000
NSPRH100M63V6.3X7.2YF 10
63
0.16 100.0 1060 100 5,000
NSPRH220M63V8X9.5YF 22 0.16 100.0 1560 40 10,000
NSPRH330M63V8X9.5YF 33 0.16 104.0 1560 40 10,000